Church Statistics - MAR 2023
N/R = No Report * = Tithe Breaker
[

Church and Pastor Tithes On Campus Worship
]
Altha, Allan Nichols 17,549.49 180 134
Alton, Jeremy Davis 34,307.14 173 86
Alva, Dennis West 4,915.00 36 39
Alva, Calvary International COG, Tony Holley 8,104.73 12 60
Apopka,Grace Street, Joseph Myers N/R 0 0
Apopka,Park Ave. Wor. Ctr., Ricky Faircloth 6,933.89 0 38
Arcadia, Nathan Headrick 5,753.56 37 73
Archer,Family Life, C. Glen Thigpen N/R 0 0
Auburndale,Legacy Community, Terry Brown N/R 0 0
Avon Park,The Sanctuary, Jeff Holt N/R 0 0
Baldwin, Danny Musick 5,518.00 0 30
Bartow, Gregory David Roberts 8,438.05 39 51
Bartow,Bethel, Steve Thurmond 7,192.47 25 26
Bartow,Vineyard, Herman Music 1,940.00 45 80
Bell, Emory Thigpen 10,859.28 36 49
Belle Glade, David Ferrell 2,685.40 25 22
Belleview, Louis Lemley 5,240.70 8 17
Belleview,Christ for All Nations, Timothee Desulme 1,267.00 0 0
Blountstown, Patsy Folks 4,472.00 18 0
Boca Raton,Haitian COG, Fritz Casimir N/R 0 0
Bonifay, Troy Hare 3,476.00 0 6
Bowling Green, Joshua Caraway 5,164.00 86 52
Bradenton,lglesia de Dios Proposito, Jorge Romero 2,473.00 8 32
Bradenton,lglesia de Dios Shalom, Inc, Artimios Budier N/R 0 0
Bradenton,RiverlLife, Jerry Jeter 51,134.28 140 442
Bradenton,Waters Edge, Lavinia Marshall N/R 0 0
Bradley,Living Grace, Josue Carbajal 1,008.62 20 45
Brandon, Shane Rawlins 10,204.25 27 74
Brandon Chapel, Degrando Franks, Jr 2,284.00 34 30
Brandon,Lakewood Community 15,260.00 98 78
Brandon,Outreach, Francisco De Jesus 6,854.96 10 28

Branford, G. Dale Dansby N/R 0 0



Bristol, Terry Blackburn

Bronson,Living Hope Church of God, Chris Tucker
Brooksville,Living Word Fellowship, David Alan Venable
Bushnell,York Street, Daniel Kellum

Callahan,The Anchor, Dwight Allen

Cape Coral,The Triumphant Church of God, Jean Noel
Chiefland, Hubert Sanderson

Chipley,Tabernacle of Praise, Victor Fisher
Chokoloskee, Jesse A. Wilson

Christmas, Refuge House of Praise, Curtis Sinclair
Christmas,Redemption Church of God, Kenwin Hunte
Citra,The Vineyard Church of God, Daniel Blackowske
Clay Hill, Jeffrey Crawley

Clermont,Remnant Church of God, Stacey Bryan
Clewiston, Daniel Fairbanks

Clewiston,Turning Point, Troy D. Ezell

Cocoa,Mercy, Eric Wyzard

Cooper City, Victor Massey

Coral Springs, Bethel COG, Edith Camille

Coral Springs,Covenant of Praise COG, Lyle Scheffer
Coral Springs,New Life Center, Barrington DaCosta
Crescent City,New Life

Crestview, Sherrell Compton

Crestview,New Life Int'l. W.C., Sherrell Compton
Cross City, Joe Brooks

Crystal River, Ronnie Reid

Dade City, Mark Frier

Davenport,Four Winds Int'l. Assembly, Regi Philip
Davenport, The Gate, Jeremy Clark

Davie,Fellowship N. T., Oral L. Beason

Davie,Word, Prayer and Praise COG, Yvonne Gresham
Daytona,Ridgewood Ave, Mark Schrade

Deland,The Sanctuary, Mark Schrade

Deerfield Beach,New Life, Eldon Ash

12,116.00
7,864.14
N/R
13,076.43
72,603.45
N/R

N/R

N/R
10,932.03
N/R
3,846.00
1,491.00
5,239.00
N/R
9,257.52
3,767.51
7,494.71
134,571.44
N/R
3,806.74
1,925.00
N/R

N/R
21,443.00
35,994.77
115,192.33
N/R
10,314.64
N/R

N/R
791.16
141,431.39
N/R
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Delray Beach, New Creation Church of God, Nixon Salomon N/R 0 0
Deltona,Jubilee, Frank S. Mirino N/R 0 0
Dover,Embajadores de Cristo, Flor Diaz 1,807.00 3 30
Dowling Park, Mike Carson N/R 0 0
Dundee,Ridge Community, Rodney Cannon 11,415.59 100 128
Eastpoint, Larry Sterling 29,481.29 130 275
Edgewater, Mark Schrade 710.00 4 4
Edgewater Church of God, William White 2,071.00 22 22
Eloise,lglesia Vida Abundante, Diego Colon Batiz N/R 0 0
Englewood,Living Hope COG, Donald Hamsher 15,371.50 14 136
Eustis,Praise Cathedral, Garry Allen Lentz 3,032.00 0 12
Fellsmere Chapel, Michael Combs 2,055.71 14 18
Fernandina Beach,Christwalk, Blake Snapp 24,618.69 0 0
Ferndale,Spirit Life, Michael Adams 4,011.55 9 47
Frostproof, Sammy Haag 26,956.59 128 141
Fruitland Park,Covenant Life, Dennis Langford 1,081.00 0 18
Ft Myers,New Life Worship Ctr, Eric Johnson N/R 0 0
Ft. Pierce,Revive Church of God, Inc., George Wooley N/R 0 0
Ft.Lauderdale,Green Meadows N/R 0 0
Ft.Lauderdale,Lighthouse, James Alldredge 3,323.00 5 16
Ft.Lauderdale,Living Waters, Alexander Brissett N/R 0 0
Ft.McCoy, Richard Bass N/R 0 0
Ft.Meade,Cornerstone, Phillip Williams N/R 0 0
Ft.Meade,New Beginning, Larry Barrentine 11,704.90 24 53
Ft.Myers,Broadway Community, Chuck Smith 18,334.80 950 144
Ft.Myers,Eglise de Dieu de Fort Myers, Sevenaire Augustin N/R 0 0
Ft.Myers,International W.C., Bransen Vilardo N/R 0 0
Ft.Myers,Light at Ft. Myers, Jerry Jeter N/R 0 0
Ft.Myers,N., Bradley Johnson 10,645.00 40 44
Ft.Pierce,All Generations Church, Johnny Soto N/R 0 0
Ft.Pierce,Spirit Life Church of God, Howard Riley 12,766.52 50 150
Ft.White, Warren Wood 2,173.00 8 11
Gainesville, Chris Chrisopulos 33,167.72 42 260

Gainesville,Cross Point, Jason Garner 13,495.24 28 125



Glen St Mary,Souls Harbor, Daniel Sturgill

Glendale, Betty Duke

Grand Ridge, Samuel Mathis

Green Cove Springs, Larry Hall

Groveland,Praise Temple, Clayton Langley

Gulf Hammock, Eddie Johnson

Haines City, Justin Dennis

Haines City,Greenleaf River of Life Wor Ctr, James Miller
Haverhill,Beracah Church,Valley of Blessings COG
Hialeah,Ministerio Unidos en Amor, Enrique Alfonso
High Springs, Jacob Newton

Hilliard, Larry Secenie Powell

Holiday,Grace Harvest, David Horton

Holiday,The Glory of Jehovah, Plinio Mentor

Holly Hill,Greater Divine Revelation, Ronnie McMillian
Homestead,Faith In Action Church, Joel Santos
Homestead,Haitian, Jean Desir

Homestead,Iglesia Evangelio Completo COG, Samuel Claudio Perez

*Homestead,Life Pointe, Richard Whitter
Homestead,Little Lambs Ministries, Robenson Pierre
Homestead,New Testament, Levi Kelly
Homestead,Refuge, Jeremy Upton

Homosassa, Nathan Gobble

House of Hope, St Pete, Timothy Marshick

Hudson, J. Gregory Richie

Hudson,Lakewood Church of God, Jonathan Vorce
Immokalee,Fountain of Grace, Louis Joseph
Indiantown,Iglesia de Dios Filadelfia, Jehovani O. Villatoro
Intercession,Higher Ground, Matthew Law

Interlachen, E. J. Nichols

Inverness, Connection Church of God, David Lucas
Inverness,Solid Rock COG, Jeffrey Burke
Jacksonville,103rd Street Church of God, Corp., Roger Bolman
Jacksonville,Calvary Temple, Robert Jerry Mullaly

14,964.77
240.00
1,432.51
N/R

N/R

N/R

N/R

N/R

N/R

N/R
7,334.65
N/R

N/R
2,816.00
967.00
N/R

N/R
3,825.00
71,924.53
N/R

N/R

N/R
4,079.80
N/R
11,704.35
19,551.32
9,671.07
N/R

N/R
1,771.00
21,336.92
N/R
4,066.00
N/R
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Jacksonville,Dinsmore, Robbie Salyer, Jr
Jacksonville,Fathom Church, Kyle Nelson
Jacksonville,Garden City Revival, Daniel
Jacksonville,Harvest Time Sanctuary, Clarence Jarrell
Jacksonville,Hispanic, Elia Vivoni

Jacksonwville,Jehovah Jireh, Jean Henry
Jacksonville,Lane Ave, Steve DuBose

Jacksonville,Lenox Ave., Larry Collins
Jacksonville,Marietta, William Wooten
Jacksonville,North, James Hull

Jacksonville,Otis Road Church of God, Stephen Paul Thomas
Jacksonville,Refuge Center, Henry Jordan
Jacksonville,Restoration Church of God, John Morgan
Jacksonville,Shepherds Fold, Eddie Watson
Jacksonville,Strong Tower Church of God, Fermin Tejeda
Jasper,Eternal Hope!, Aaron Scott

Jasper,W. Lake, Cynthia Mosley

Jennings, Andrew Schiltz

Key West, C. David McClellan

Kinard, James O. Ridley

Kissimmee,Iglesia Ministerio Intl' Casa de Amor y Restauracion, Felix Perez
Kissimmee,L-E. de Dieu-Haitian, Jean M. Denis
Kissimmee,The Father's House, Donald Fulton

LaBelle, Charles Gobble

Lacoochee,Lifestyle Church of God, Inc., Kenneth Buzzie
Lady Lake, Larry Lane Lynn

Lady Lake,Family Community COG, Aaron Baum

Lake Butler, Curtis Rhoden

Lake City, Carl Thomas

Lake City,Aposento Alto, Arturo Suarez

Lake City,Evangel, Rick Holmes

Lake City,N., EImer Holbrooks

Lake Panasoffkee,Paths of Grace, Steven Hall

Lake Park,New Jerusalem, Johille Bien-Aime

N/R

N/R
46,614.46
1,030.00
N/R

N/R
11,553.20
1,838.79
17,987.72
24,074.45
7,080.00
1,811.00
64,757.00
4,318.00
4,028.00
2,210.00
7,829.88
450.00
4,524.00
N/R

N/R

N/R
7,437.00
10,114.00
N/R
8,142.04
6,754.00
7,116.00
17,389.54
1,600.00
7,974.82
4,569.00
830.00
N/R

149

o

37
39
15
82
42
32

13
11
36

31

o

10
27

42
14
60
84

26
31
30

135

o

65
55
28
83
73
28

81
18
34

18

o

50
39

50
25
40
107

51
34
30



Lake Placid,Lake Placid Temple, Wilburn Eric Burch

Lake Wales, Joy for the Journey

Lake Wales,Golfview, Tony Faulkner

Lake Wales,New Harvest Wor. Ctr., Kenneth Livingston
Lake Worth,Bethel

Lake Worth,Good Samaritan, Ezechiel Prophete

Lake Worth,Iglesia Casa de Esperanza, Claudio Gonzalez
Lake Worth,New Testament, Osmond Clarke

Lake Worth,Oasis in the Palms

Lake Worth,Salem Community, Lucy Jerome-Sephir
Lakeland,Highlands, Roy Wilkinson

Lakeland,India, Jameson T. Kaithamangalam
Lakeland,Oasis Community, Robert Christopher Waddell
Lakeland,Renovation Church of Lakeland FL, Inc., Steve Burton
*Lakeland,The Dwelling Place, Jefferson Dorsey
Lakeland,Together Church, Justin Stewart
Lakeland,Trinity Life, Justin Barnett

Land O'Lakes, Rick Fowler

Largo,Abundant Life, Kirk Carey

Largo,Gulf Coast, Joshua Couch

Lauderdale Lakes, Grace Fellowship Center

Lauderdale Lakes,El Shaddai Ministry, Ruth Estime
Lawtey, Grady Noel

Lehigh Acres,King of Kings, Demis Suarez

Lehigh Acres,Rehoboth International Church, Israel dos Santos
Lehigh Acres,United Family, Rubin Constant

Lighthouse Point,Bridge Pointe Church of God, Michael E. Sloan
Linden,The Bridge @ Linden COG, Timothy Tatum
Lisbon, Gary Greer

*Lithia,Abide Church, Giovanni Munoz

Live Oak, Wes Tanksley

Lutz,Hope City Church, Tyson Prater

Lynn Haven, Wendell Jay Rudd

Macclenny, Shannon Conner

17,356.94
N/R
2,060.00
N/R

N/R

N/R

N/R

N/R

N/R
14,245.00
7,883.71
N/R
2,800.00
9,747.00
4,764.64
53,437.53
30,208.94
15,601.60
10,000.00
75,663.57
N/R

N/R
4,844.00
N/R

N/R

N/R

N/R
4,309.00
18,139.09
16,041.32
20,390.00
8,700.00
N/R
13,947.06
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Macclenny,New Life, Jack L. Pope

Madison, Jason Justus

Marathon, Nicholas Vaughn

Marco Island,New Life Community, Thomas McCulley
Margate, Barrington Brown

Marianna, Mark Johnson

Mary Esther, Willard Dockery
Melbourne,Cornerstone, Dale Broom
Melbourne,Discover Life, Hitte

Melbourne,New Hope Sanctuary, Randall Siler
Melbourne,Praise Cathedral, Larry Caddell
Melrose,Believers Worship Center, Larry Harris
Merritt Island, Salt Life Church of God, Ken Henderson
Miami Gardens,Monument of Faith Ministries, James Francis
Miami,Casa de Adoracion Hossana, Inc, Jose Montenegro Cruz
Miami,Community Christian, Eddy Gervais
Miami,Emmanuel, Granville Henry

Miami,First Haitian, Serge Jerome

Miami,God's Storehouse Ministries, Maxine Miller
Miami,Greater Miami, Neville Wilson

Miami,lglesia de Dios Cristo Rey, Adrian Garrammone
Miami,lglesia de Dios Jireh, Nelson Ochoa
Miami,International Church of God, David Vega
Miami,Kendall Oasis, Moses Roopchand
Miami,Kingdom Builders Ministries, James Walden
Miami,N. Miami Avenue, Vinell Robinson

Miami,New Life Sanctuary, Darrell Cooper
Miami,Nuvelle Alliance, Ulrick Gabriel

Miami,Skylake, Owen Walker

Middleburg, Jamie Jasper Wyatt

Midway, Retis Flowers

Mims, Ray Parker

Miramar,Go Ye Community Church of God, Lynz Mitial
Miramar,Hands of Life Wor Ctr, Firstina Martin

1,600.00
21,299.90
1,969.00
N/R
9,775.00
3,086.09
15,314.78
5,868.70
N/R

N/R
9,268.01
9,063.12
5,277.50
N/R

N/R

N/R
1,360.00
18,955.80
N/R

N/R

N/R

N/R
3,966.00
N/R
19,911.68
N/R

N/R

N/R
6,591.50
N/R
5,077.00
285.00
2,539.00
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Miramar,New Life Worship Center, Wendell DeHaney
Molino,Impact Chapel Church of God, Michael Perkins
Monticello,New Hope, Keith Barron

Moore Haven, Cory Masterson

Mt Dora,Liberty Lighthouse, James Waldron
Mulberry, Terry Grimsley

Mulberry,Willow Oak, Bruce Massey

Myakka City, Jristin Smith

Naples,Oasis Naples Church, Michael Ray McKellar
Naples,Parkway Life Church, Randal Holdman
Naples,Primitive Church of God, Jhon Alfred
Naples,Sowers in Christ, Fritz Brumaire

Naples,Unity, Akim Titus

New Port Richey,Refuge, Ruben Cruz

New Smyrna,Lighthouse Wor. Ctr., Melvin Rodriguez
Newberry, Destiny Community, Rocky McKinley
Nocatee, Lonnie Walker

North Port,Ministerio lluvia Tarda COG, Gabriel Razo
Ocala, Crossroads, Paul Kilcrease

Ocala,Casa de Restauracion Cristo la Roca
Ocala,Living Waters W. C., John Childers

Ocala,Wings of Faith Fellowship, Rocky Deno Shrable
Ocoee, Thomas Odom

Ocoee,lglesia de Dios Nuevo Comienzo, Raymond Escalera
Okeechobee, Chad Keathley

Okeechobee,N., Matthew Daniel Jones

Old Town, Dustin Spratlin

Orange Park,Doctor's Inlet, Mitchell Snowden

Orange Park,Faith Community, Javardo Jones

Orange Park,Salem Family Worship, Esperance Dupont
Orlando,Canaan Church of God, Marckson Noel
Orlando,Family Life Church of God, Jeremy Bissett
Orlando,Fresh Oil Ministries, Richard Notice
Orlando,International Harvest, Kenwin Hunte

21,354.35
N/R
1,818.00
2,993.00
6,276.20
7,657.87
N/R
3,780.40
N/R
27,843.68
N/R

N/R
500.00
N/R
7,370.76
90,753.52
13,853.00
N/R
8,777.88
9,106.00
51,671.07
35,471.56
10,496.54
N/R
18,624.28
9,112.00
6,844.00
14,052.50
6,381.00
N/R
3,120.00
N/R
36,123.73
N/R
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Orlando,Ministerio Christiano Jireh, Inc., Ruben Gonzalez-Cruz
Orlando,New Life, Mark Todd

Orlando,Refuge Touch COG Inc., Lascelles Mundle
Orlando,Sanctuary, Clayton Watson

Orlando,The Way of Salvation, William Remy
Orlando,Unity, Edmond Michaud

Orlando,West Oaks Community, Thomas Parlier
Pace,Covenant, Nathaniel Todd

Pahokee,Good Shepherd, Graham Chancey
*Palatka,Open Door COG, Steve Burkowske

Palm Bay,Greater, Johnnie Lewinson

Palm Bch Gdns,Cross Community Church, Randy Eaton
Palm Bch Gdns,Living Oaks Church, Larry Richardson
Palm Harbor,Freedom Worship Center COG, Roy Norris
Palmetto,Forward Community COG, Lloyd Smith
Panama City,Gulf Life Church, Tim Douglas

Pembroke Pines Church of God of Pembroke Pines, Glenford Malcolm

Pembroke Pines,Fountainside, Jerome McLeod
Pensacola, Legacy, Ryan Trawick
Pensacola,GracePointe, Douglas Levins
Pensacola,River of Life, John Fortune

Perry, Robert Kirkland

Perry,Northside, David W. Johnson

Pine Grove, Doyle Glass

Pinellas Park,Elevated Church of God, Eric Shonebarger
Placida,Placida Road, Bryan Walton

Plant City, Jeffrey Robinson

Plantation,Eglise Dieu D'Apocalypse, Michelia Jean Michaud
Pompano Bch, John Roberts

Pompano Bch., New Hope United Christian

Pompano Beach,Lighthouse, David Vito

Port Charlotte,Trinity Church of God, Paul Patton
Princeton,New Eben-Ezer, Jean Augustin

*Pt. Charlotte, Awaken Church of God, Brian Zdrojowy

4,355.10
29,135.58
N/R
63,549.30
N/R

N/R
4,530.00
8,163.00
19,549.90
15,466.54
N/R
51,161.50
13,432.42
N/R
12,600.00
N/R
11,544.17
N/R
3,288.00
9,370.00
N/R
1,036.58
3,603.00
N/R
10,379.00
2,900.00
114,116.06
N/R
6,162.00
N/R

N/R

N/R

N/R
14,250.00
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Pt. St. Lucie, Treassure Coast South Campus
Pt.Charlotte,New Testament, Sonia DeBeatham
Pt.Charlotte,Son-light Community, Clive Surgeon
Pt.St.Lucie,All Nations Life Development Christian Center Church of God, Cornelius Blake
Pt.St.Lucie,New Jerusalem, Louiyel Leger

Pt.St.Lucie, Treasure Coast, Raymond Franklin
Pt.St.Lucie,Vision of God Wor Ctr, Josephine Green
Punta Gorda,Souls Harbour, R. Keaton
Raiford,Calvary Temple, Larry Thornton
Riverview,Boyette Springs, Michael Parnell
Riverview,Community Worship Ctr, Jonathan Quigley
Riviera Bch,Last Destination, James Fils-Aime

Royal Palm Beach,Agape Temple, John Marks
Ruskin,Maranatha Temple, Donald G. Tanner

Safety Harbor,Anchor Church of Safety Harbor, Mark Anthony Weir
Samoset, John Spratlin

Sampson City, Benjamin Bass

*San Mateo, Philip Lamar Wyatt

Sanford,Bethany Haitian Church of God, Jullio Decius
Sanford,RiverWalk, George M. Stephens

Santa Rosa Beach,New Life, Shawn Baker

*Sarasota, La Cosecha en Cristo, Ismael De Cespedes
Sarasota,lglesia de Dios en Victoria

Sarasota,New Vision Wor. Ctr., Michael Farrell
Sarasota,New Wine Worship Center, Michael Harrison
Sarasota,Tabernacle, Maxeau Andre

Sebastian, David Daniel

Sebring,Living Waters, Brandon Roberts

Silver Springs,New Harvest, Jack Wood

Sorrento, Michael Wilson

St.Augustine,Centro Cristiano Renacer, Pedro Salcedo
St.Augustine,Lighthouse, LaVoy Newton
St.Augustine, Transformation

St.Cloud, Gerald Justus

N/R
12,104.06
N/R

N/R

N/R

N/R

N/R
15,572.68
9,012.96
13,221.50
4,361.00
N/R

N/R
6,811.64
14,347.28
11,712.09
35,189.66
13,666.00
N/R
7,114.00
39,541.01
5,299.00
9,067.00
2,773.00
2,247.00
N/R
3,090.00
12,876.79
6,471.99
1,972.00
1,972.50
7,020.72
2,022.54
10,849.00
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St.Pete,Palabra de Vida, Juan R. Medina

Starke,River of Life, Terry Clark

Steinhatchee,Friendship Chapel, George F. Hage
Stuart,Ascent Church of God, Jason Ginn

Stuart,lglesia De Dios Emmanuel, Macario Tax
Tallahassee,Capital City, Matthew Stone
Tallahassee,Evergreen Church of God, Jennifer Danielle Stewart
Tallahassee,Genesis, Scott G. Hunter

Tampa,First Haitian Evangelical Church of God of Tampa, Revient Lindor
Tampa,lglesia Aliento de Vida Neshama, Inc, Marcos Soto
Tampa,lglesia Refugio del Peregrino

Tampa,Northwest, Ernest Roberts

*Tampa,Palabra Refrescante, Ray David Velazquez
Tampa,Riverhills, Ryan Sharpe

Tampa,South, Donald Bishop

Tampa,Spiritual Family, Serge Rejouis

Tampa,Supernatural Tampa Bay, Armando Gonzalez-Montes
Tampa,citylife, Tony Stewart

TarponSpgs,International Church of God, Inc., Edwin Marrero
Tavares,New Life, Christopher Zipperer

Thonotosassa, James Sulfridge

Titusville,Crossroads Community, James Weeks
Trenton,Living Praise

Turkey Creek, Rey Sierra

Umatilla Church of God, Jacob Priddy

Venice,Venice-Laurel, Dana Goude

Vero Beach, Jerry Shepherd

Vero Beach,Gates of Praise, Terry Thompson

Vero Beach,Good Shepherd, Vince Sigel

W.Palm Beach,Abundant Life, Chris Padgett

W.Palm Beach,Central N.T.C of God, Clayton Wisdom
W.Palm Beach,El Shaddai Faith, Marie Pierre-Louis

W.Palm Beach,First Haitian, Enock Bruny

W.Palm Beach,Harvest Time, M.P. Heeralall

N/R
14,586.66
N/R
29,140.11
6,000.00
19,340.86
4,670.00
N/R

N/R

N/R
15,889.88
7,857.56
N/R
1,075.00
N/R

N/R
208,754.00
10,778.93
3,420.10
17,865.03
4,632.45
N/R
2,942.00
N/R
1,010.00
9,427.20
2,024.00
2,937.00
2,600.00
32,053.00
13,688.00
N/R
1,320.00
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W.Palm Beach,The River, Michael Smith

Wauchula,Faith Temple, Wendell Smith

Wellborn, Brian Osborn

West Palm Beach, Word of Hope, Timothy White

West Palm Beach,Beraca Church of God, Lanes Felissaint
West Palm Beach,Holy Remnant, Byron Walker

West Palm Beach,The Word Church,Inc., Lawrence McKenzie
Weston,INChurch, Jason Smith

White Springs, Clyde Ford

Wildwood,Mercy Pointe, Gary Bunn

Williston, Wesley Neil Smith

*Wimauma,Community Church of God, Thomas Durrance
Winter Garden,Edificando Vidas Sobre la Roca, Lillian Morales
Winter Garden,Found Life COG, Dustin Alexander

Winter Garden,Soldiers for God, Anthony Lee

Winter Haven Church of God, John Stamey

Winter Haven,EglisedeDieuHaitienne, Alex Michel

Winter Haven,Liberty Worship Church, Kenneth Music
Winter Haven,The Haven, Caleb Skinner

Winter Haven,Village, Josh Hollingsworth

Winter Park,Church Alive COG, Diane Mann
Yulee,Miracle of Faith, Willie Franklin

Yulee,River of Praise Wor.Ctr., Larry Osburn

Zellwood, David Brockman

Zephyrhills,Oasis World Outreach, Richard Jividen

Zolfo Springs,New Vision Worship, Rod Cannon
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